As a simplification, the tax impact of pro forma adjustments was calculated on the basis of the normal tax
rate in force, i.e. 34.43%, for the period in respect of which the pro forma income statement is
presented.

5.3.2 Initial recognition of the acquisition

On 4 June 2014, the Company acquired the VINCI Park shares (100% of the capital) held by VINCI
Concessions for €1,254.4 million. Expenses connected with the acquisition and not related to the
financing transactions (€12.7 million before tax) were recognised as expenses in the income statement
for the period ended 30 June 2014 under “Other operating items”. Expenses connected with the
arrangement of the €1.2 billion syndicated loan (see Note 5.2.2 “Financing of INFRA FOCH”), which
amounted to €17.2 million, were recognised as a deduction from debt according to the amortised cost
method and are being recognised as expenses over the term of the financing under “Cost of gross
financial debt”.

The transaction led to the recognition of €732 million of final goodwill.

5.3.3  Pro forma income statement for the period ended 30 June 2014

(in € millions)  Infra Foch

disclosed at

30/06/2014

 Pro forma

adjustments

 Pro forma

consolidated

figures

REVENUES (*) 43,8 258,8 302,6

Revenue derived from works carried out by Concession subsidaries 1,4 13,5 14,9

Total revenue 45,2 272,3 317,5

Revenue from ancillary activities - 0,9 0,9

Recurring operating expenses (30,7) (182,0) (212,7)

EBITDA 14,5 91,2 105,7

Depreciation and amortisation (8,9) (45,2) (54,1)

Net provision charges and non-current depreciation of assets - 2,2 2,2

Other operating items (12,7) 14,7 2,0

Share-based payment expense (IFRS 2) - (1,2) (1,2)

Profit / (loss) of companies accounted for under the equity method 0,5 2,2 2,7

Goodwill impairment expense - - -

Impact of changes in scope and gain/(loss) on disposals of shares - - -

OPERATING INCOME (6,6) 63,9 57,3

Cost of gross financial debt (4,2) (15,9) (20,1)

Financial income from cash management investments - 0,2 0,2

Cost of net financial debt (4,2) (15,7) (19,9)

Other financial income - 1,6 1,6